2014 2013

Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Authorized and contracted for 1,559,377 1,211,040

Authorized but not contracted for 25,544,033 11,281,720*

27,103,410 12,492,760

The above amounts in respect of capital expenditure are included in the approved budget for

the following year.

*The major item in prior year is the delayed Line 5 project.

*Represents the increase in the retirement benefit asset due to adoption of the revised IAS 19.

Represents the movement in deferred tax due to the restated retirement benefit asset.

33.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

(i) Retirement Benefits Restatement

In compiling the financial information included herein, the company has adopted the revised IAS 19. The

company has applied the relevant transitional provisions and restated the comparative amounts on a retro-

spective basis. The impact of the changes on the total comprehensive income for the year, assets, liabilities

and equity is shown below:

(a) Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 of the application of the

amendments to IAS 19 (as revised in 2011)

As at 1 July
2012

(as previously
reported)

IAS 19
adjustments

As at 1 July
2012

(as restated)

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Retirement benefit obligation 152,200 496,473* 648,673

Deferred tax liabilities -  (194,602)  (194,602)

Retained earnings 152,200 301,871 454,071

71KPC Annual  Report & Financial Statements - 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

For the Year Ended 30 June 2014

33.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b) Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 of the application of the amendments to IAS

19 (as revised in 2011)

As at 30 June
2013

(as previously
reported)

IAS 19
adjustments

As at 30
June 2013

(as restated)

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Retirement benefit obligation 152,200 1,168,784* 1,320,984

Deferred tax liabilities -  (396,295)  (396,295)

Retained earnings 152,200 772,489 924,689

*Represents the increase in the retirement benefit asset due to adoption of the revised IAS 19.

Represents the movement in deferred tax due to the restated retirement benefit asset.

(c) Impact on total comprehensive income for the year on the application of IAS 19 (as revised in 2011)

Impact on profit for the year

Year ended
30 June 2013

(as previously
reported)

IAS 19
adjustments

Year ended
30 June 2013
(as restated)

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Profit before tax 8,048,789 62,328* 8,111,117

Taxation credit (1,843,274) (18,698) (1,861,972)

Profit for the year 6,205,515 43,630 6,249,145

*Represents the component of defined benefits plan recognized in profit or loss. The impact has been
reflected in the staff costs (note (10)).

(i) Retirement benefits restatement (Continued)

Impact on other comprehensive income for
the year

Year ended
30 June 2013

(as previously
reported)

IAS 19
adjustments

Year ended
30 June 2013
(as restated)

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Remeasurement of defined benefit liability - 609,983 609,983

Deferred tax relating to items of other
comprehensive income

- (182,995) (182,995)

Other comprehensive income for the year - 426,988 426,988

Total comprehensive income 6,205,515 470,618 6,676,133

[…]

Total comprehensive income 16,780,968 (4,921,714) 11,859,254

(b) Impact on total comprehensive income for the year

Impact on other comprehensive income for
the year

30 June 2013
(as previously

reported)

Prior year
adjustment

30 June 2013
(as restated)

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Remeasurement of surplus on revaluation 16,780,968 160,823 16,941,791

Other comprehensive income for the year 16,780,968 160,823 16,941,791

Total comprehensive income 16,780,968 160,823 16,941,791

*Relates to the surplus on revaluation of assets that had been revalued as at 30 June 2013 but not uploaded into the

fixed assets register. As at 30 June 2014, these additional items were uploaded. Relates to the accumulated deprecia-

tion reversed for assets uploaded in the fixed assets register in the year ended 30 June 2014 that had been revalued as

at 30 June 2013 but not uploaded in the year of revaluation.

(ii) Property, plan & equipment and leasehold land restatement

(a) Impact on net book value of property, plant & equipment and leasehold land

Property, plant and equipment

As at 30 June
2013

(as previously
reported)

Prior year
adjustment

As at
30 June 2013
(as restated)

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Cost (Note 14) 45,177,579 (667,361)* 44,510,218

Accumulated depreciation (note 14) (4,664,922)  488,184  (4,176,738)

Leasehold land

Cost (note 15) 4,884,052 340,000* 5,224,052

Revaluation reserve 54,726,553 160,823 53,911,008

5-YEAR FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Statement of Comprehensive Income for the Year Ended 30 June

2014 2013 2012 2011 2010

Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000 Kshs’000

Revenue  20,055,532  18,487,065  16,480,628  13,784,557  12,925,838

Direct Costs  (6,912,545)  (6,947,721)  (6,537,834)  (5,144,740)  (5,115,235)

Gross Profit  13,142,987  11,539,344  9,932,504  8,639,817  7,810,603

Other Income  283,926  247,891  293,050  244,412  289,783

Administration Expenses  (3,462,384)  (3,737,630)  (3,072,107)  (2,448,009)  (4,380,299)

Pension Deficit(Provision)